

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

## Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** SGOD-2023- 85

To

SGOD Chief

All Public Schools District Supervisors

All Supreme Student Government Coordinators All Supreme Pupil Government Coordinators Division Youth Formation Coordinators

Subject:

VIRTUAL ORIENTATION OF INTERIM GUIDELINES OF THE

LEARNER GOVERNMENT PROGRAM (LGP) FOR SCHOOL

YEAR 2023-2024.

Date

May 18, 2023

Pursuant to OUOPS No. 2023-03 dated 05 May 2023 entitled "Interim Guidelines of the Learner Government Program (previously known as the Supreme Pupil and Student Government Program) for School Year 2023-2024, a virtual orientation to all SPG and SSG Advisers shall be conducted on May 19, 2023 at 2:00pm via Google Meet through this link: https://meet.google.com/rey-uxcj-oep

With this, all SPG and SSG Teacher-Advisers are hereby directed to attend the said activity. Participants are expected to enter the virtual room 10 minutes before the scheduled time.

For inquiries and other concerns, you may contact the Division Youth Formation Coordinator, April Rose Alcala/Maria Leonora Salazar through this mobile numbers 09518500210/09665696793, or via official Group Chats.

For information and compliance.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent:

JepEd Schools Division of Digos City Chief ES - SGOD RECORDS SECTION

Officer-In-Charge



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396